SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4702/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2022 in WA No. 408/2013 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. GUNAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24641/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.chidambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dv Seetharam Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Khader Moideen, Adv.

Mr. Sharat Kumar Raju, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. Three weeks time is granted in that regard.

List on 17.9.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)