

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4702/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2022 in WA No. 408/2013 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. GUNAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24641/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 15-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K. Sarath Kumar Raju, Adv.
Mr. S. Mohiddiin Khader, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list the matter on 08.05.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR